NORTH
LANARKSHIRE
COUNCIL

Financial Solutions
Non Domestic Rates — New Liability Report

October 2020

This report will list all non domestic rates accounts created between 1st October 2020 and 31st October 2020, with a liability
start date in October 2020.
Detailed in the report is the ratepayer name (only limited companies or other organisations), property address, liability start date,

property description and reference. This report is updated monthly.



Ratepayer

Flavenara Nn 1 1in

Cumbernauld Car Sales Ltd
Westscot Engineering Services Ltd
Marble Acquisitions Ltd

Tongmaster Seasonings Ltd
TJ Morris Limited

Jenkins Diy Limited

Heron Property Ltd

Mr Desserts Limited

Kilsyth Community Food Bank
Carpet King (Glasgow) Ltd

Prime Parcel Services Ltd
Persimmon Homes PLC

Bca Automotive Ltd

North Lanarkshire Properties Lip

Recycled Bikes Scotland Limited
Mbs Nutrition Ltd
Aak(glw) Limited

HFD Property Management Services Limited

Leman International Transport Ltd

A&j Accountancy Services Ltd
Threadneedle Pensions Ltd

Amac Roofing, Sheeting & Cladding Ltd
Wt Decor Ltd

Royal Mail Property Holdings
Persimmon Homes PLC

Eat Up
Genpact WM UK Limited

Claymore Facilities Services Ltd
Powerteam Electrical Services (uk) Ltd
Powerteam Electrical Services (uk) Ltd

Kintyre Investments (scotland) Limited
Discount House To Home Ltd

Royal Mail Property Holdings
Bizspace Ltd

Technical Tree Services Ltd
Technical Tree Services Ltd
Hot Way Ltd

Lbp Outlander 6 Ltd

Lbp Outlander 6 Ltd

Lbp Outlander 6 Ltd

New Stevenson Grocers Ltd
Gillrick Metalwork Limited
Gillrick Metalwork Limited
D R Logistics Scot Limited
Manpower Uk Limited

Iw Group Services (uk) Limited
Iw Group Services (uk) Limited
Iw Group Services (uk) Limited

Property Address 1
Unit 29
18D Cumbernauld Road

Unit 19

31 South Carbrain Road
Block E

Unit 8

The Old Library
33/35

156 Station Road
Unit 2

384 Brandon Street
14 King Street
(unit 1b)

G23

Persimmon Homes Site Huts @ Johnston Road

10 Condor Glen

Unit D

110/112

Store To Rear Of
Suite 5

41 Kelvin Road North
G21b

Unit 29

Suite A1 Ground Floor
26 Brandon Arcade
Suite 2k

1 Orchard Street

10 James Street
Unit9

19 Upper Mill Street
261 Station Road

Atlas

Unit 2

Persimmon Homes Sales Office
Keppochill

10 Mcneil Drive

Unit 2L

Merrystone House
G29

New Alderston House
F0009

174 Edinburgh Road
Unit 20

46 Teviot Walk

Unit 18

120 Netherton Street
Block 8 Unit 4

No 1a

Unit 17a

7 Carfin Street

2 Wyndford Road
30-32 Napier Court
34-36 Napier Court
37 Civic Square

18 Gartlea Road
88 Jerviston Street
Unit 1

Unit 2

Room 136

G9

343/345

Room 177

Room 153

Room 110

Unit 2

Property Address 2
Evans Business Centre
Mollinsburn Cumbernauld

303 295 Orbiston Street

2 Motherwell Business Cntr
Cumbernauld

Unit 4

Westway Retail Park

260 Main Street

33 South Bridge Street
Shotts

Block 8

Motherwell

Kilsyth

1 Birkenshaw Trading Estate
New Alderston House

1A Johnston Road
Eurocentral

Block 8

West Main Street

112 West Main Street
Dunnswood Road
Cumbernauld

New Alderston House
Antonine Shopping Centre
Avondale House
Motherwell

Floor 2 Avondale House
Motherwell

Righead Industrial Estate
Eon House

Airdrie

Shotts

12 Dovecote Road

111 Westwood Road

1B Glenboig Road

119 Main Street
Eurocentral

Willow House

10 Blairhill Street

New Alderston House

F-F FO008

New Alderston House
Harthill

Coatbridge Business Centre
Cumbernauld

Market Square

Wishaw

34 Dundyvan Industrial Est
5 Buchanan Business Park
1 Buchanan Business Park
New Stevenston
Cumbernauld
Cumbernauld
Cumbernauld

Motherwell

Airdrie

New Stevenston

Block 8

Block 8

First Floor

New Alderston House
345 Main Street

First Floor

First Floor

First Floor

10B Saline Street

Property Address 3
100 Inchinnan Road
Glasgow
Motherwell
Coursington Road

North Caldeen Road
25 Castlecary Way
Bellshill

Airdrie

8 Pitt Road

Uddingston

4 Dove Wynd
Gartcosh

Holytown

8 Netherdale Road
Harthill

Harthill

1D Dunnswood Road

4 Dove Wynd
3A Tryst Road
7 Phoenix Crescent

7 Phoenix Crescent

Bellshill
21 Earn Avenue

Eurocentral
Wishaw
Gartcosh
Banton
Holytown
Kestrel View
Coatbridge

4 Dove Wynd
4 Dove Wynd
4 Dove Wynd
Shotts

204 Main Street

31 Graham Street

Coatbridge
Stepps
Stepps
Motherwell

Motherwell

8 Chapelhall Industrial Estate
8 Chapelhall Industrial Estate
2 Parklands Way

4 Dove Wynd

Bellshill

2 Parklands Way

2 Parklands Way

2 Parklands Way

Airdrie

Property Address 4
Industrial Estate Bellshill
Motherwell

Coatbridge
Cumbernauld

Industrial Estate Bellshill

Glasgow
Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Glasgow

Wishaw

Shotts

Shotts

Cumbernauld

Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Cumbernauld

Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill

Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill

Righead Industrial Estate Bellshill

Holytown

Glasgow
Kilsyth

Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill
Coatbridge

Airdrie

Glasgow
Glasgow

Chapelhall Airdrie
Chapelhall Airdrie
Eurocentral Holytown
Strathclyde Business Park  Bellshill

Eurocentral Holytown
Eurocentral Holytown
Eurocentral Holytown

Property Address 5

Postcode Start Date E

ML4 3NP
G67 4HN
ML11
ML1 1PW
G67 2PL
ML5 4EF
G68

ML4 1AB
ML6 6)Q
ML7 4AW
ML4 3JA
ML1 1XA
G65 0AW
G71

ML4 3NL
G69 8AZ
ML1 4UY
ML2 OER
ML7 5SRW
ML7 5SRW
G67 3ER
G67

ML4 3NL
G67 LW
ML4 3NJ
ML1 1R)
ML4 3NJ
ML1 3JE
ML4 3LU
ML4 3LW
ML6 6J)
ML7 4AQ
ML4

ML2 9EL
G69 8HA
G65

ML1

ML4 3PB
ML5 1PG
ML4 3NL
ML4 3NL
ML4 3NL
ML7 5PT
ML5 3RB
G67 ING
ML6 6DD
ML2 OEF
ML5 4AQ
G33 6HZ
G33 6HZ
ML14JL
G68 0OBA
G68 0LG
G68 0LG
ML11TP
ML6
ML14Js
ML6 8QH
ML6 8QH
ML14WR
ML4 3NL
ML4 1AW
ML14WR
ML14WR
ML14WR
ML6

31/10/2020
31/10/2020
31/10/2020
31/10/2020
30/10/2020
30/10/2020
30/10/2020
30/10/2020
30/10/2020
30/10/2020
28/10/2020
27/10/2020
27/10/2020
26/10/2020
26/10/2020
26/10/2020
24/10/2020
23/10/2020
23/10/2020
23/10/2020
22/10/2020
21/10/2020
21/10/2020
19/10/2020
19/10/2020
19/10/2020
19/10/2020
17/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
13/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
10/10/2020
08/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
06/10/2020
06/10/2020
02/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020

OFFICE
SHOWROOM
STORE
STUDIO
STORE
WORKSHOP

RETAIL WAREHOUSE

OFFICE
SHOP
OFFICE
STORE
SHOP
OFFICE

RETAIL WAREHOUSE

OFFICE

SITE HUT
YARD
WORKSHOP
SHOP
STORE
OFFICE
WORKSHOP
OFFICE
SHOP
OFFICE
POST OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
WORKSHOP
TAKE AWAY
WAREHOUSE
OFFICE
OFFICE

SELF CATHERING UNIT

OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
06/11/2020 OFFICE
OFFICE
FILLING STATION
31/12/2020 OFFICE
SHOP
SHOP
YARD
31/10/2020 STORE
YARD
STORE
CAFE
WORKSHOP
WORKSHOP
WORKSHOP
SHOP
TAKE AWAY
WORKSHOP
FACTORY
WORKSHOP
OFFICE
OFFICE
SHOP
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
31/10/2020 STORE

e Property Description

Valuation Reference
4/14/P49960/100//U0029
4/5/)11220/18/D/
4/18/U49920/295//
4/17/U47900/2//00120
4/3/H11400/31//00003
4/10/R78020/5//U0004
4/2/G97330/25//
4/15/P51480/260//00010
4/8/P26400/33//
4/12/V02880/156//
4/14/P54270/8//U0002
4/18/U31140/384//
4/1/H60900/14//
4/13/V54420/1//00018
4/23/P47000/4//G0023
4/6/H37320/1/A/
4/15/U34520/10//
4/20/V95190/8//U000D
4/20/750220/112/00001
4/20/750220/112//
4/4/G99840/1/D/00025
4/4/H03620/41//
4/23/P47000/4/G021B
4/3/H13810/3/A/00188
4/15/P54255/7//00001
4/18/U30900/26//
4/15/P54255/7//00011
4/16/U49980/1//
4/13/P50050/10//
4/13/P47050/21//U0009
4/8/P29000/19//
4/12/V02880/261//00005
4/15/P45770/12//
4/19/W02400/111//U0002
4/6/588680/1/B/00002
4/66/G15900/119/00001
4/16/P51895/10//00001
4/15/P50540/1//U002L
4/6/R61140/10//
4/15/P47000/4//G0029
4/15/P47000/4//F0008
4/15/P47000/4//F0009
4/12/T46740/174//
4/10/R75600/204//U0020
4/3/H12720/46//
4/8/P16380/31//U0018
4/20/V95340/120//
4/9/R67700/34//
4/5/)28652/5//00015
4/5/)28652/1//00175
4/17/U59460/7//
4/2/H15540/2//
4/2/H08520/30//00001
4/2/H08520/34//00001
4/18/U33840/37//
4/8/P14820/18//
4/17/U60960/88//
4/11/R39240/8//U0001
4/11/R39240/8//
4/16/U50200/2//00136
4/15/P47000/4//G000S
4/15/P51480/345//
4/16/U50200/2//00177
4/16/U50200/2//00153
4/16/U50200/2//00110
4/8/P25920/10/B/



Mcginnes Enterprises Ltd
Kkkl 70 Limited
Manpower Uk Limited

Legends 2020 Ltd

Bridal Reloved Glasgow Ltd
Superdrug Stores Plc

PEREGRINE PERFORMANCE LTD

Unit 1

Mandarin

G8

22 Kirk Road
Broomfield Tavern
1 Main Street
Remote Store

Plot No 4

Unit 1

1 Carlisle Road

Evans Business Centre

74 Hamilton Road

New Alderston House
Wishaw

77 Graham Street
Coatbridge

Antonine Shopping Centre
1 Holytown Road

111 Westwood Road
Chapelhall

100 Inchinnan Road
Motherwell
4 Dove Wynd

Airdrie

3A Tryst Road
Bellshill
Wishaw
Airdrie

Industrial Estate

Strathclyde Business Park

Cumbernauld

Bellshill

Bellshill

ML4

ML1 3BY
ML4 3NL
ML2 7BL
ML6 6DE
MLS 3A)
G67 LW
ML4 1ED
ML2 9EL
ML6 8RL

01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020

OFFICE

LICENSED RESTAURANT
OFFICE

SHOP

PUBLIC HOUSE

SHOP

STORE

YARD

SHOWROOM

FACTORY

4/14/P49960/100//U0001
4/16/U40080/74//
4/15/P47000/4//G0008
4/20/v89040/22//
4/8/P16380/77//
4/7/R75600/1//
4/3/H13810/3/A/00025
4/15/P49680/1//00011
4/19/W02400/111//U0001
4/51/R38640/1//00010
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